Location

The conference will be held at the Mission Inn Resort & Club
at 10400 County Road 48, Howey-in-the-Hills, FL, 34737. The
group room rate is $155 per night. Single and double occupan-
cy deluxe accommodations are available.

The deadline for room reservations is June 25, 2018. A limited
number of rooms are blocked; the resort will sell out early.
You must cancel 15 days in advance for a full refund. A one
night deposit is required.

Call 1-800-874-9053 to make reservations. Group name: Flori-
da Association of Medical Examiners Annual Conference.
Persons wishing special accommodations should contact Dr.

Bruce Goldberger by July 13, 2018.

Registration Fee

The registration deadline is July 13, 2018._The conference
registration fee is $425. The fee includes breakfast, all breaks,
the Wednesday evening reception and the Thursday evening
banquet. The discounted registration fee for students is $350
(with copy of valid student ID). Additional tickets for the
Wednesday evening reception ($60) and Thursday evening
banquet ($150) may be purchased in advance from the CME
office.

Exhibitor fees are $750 per booth. This covers one exhibitor
registration for all Conference events. Required forms can be

found at fame.cme.ufl.edu.

Course Description and Objectives

The 45th Annual Florida Association of Medical Examiners
Educational Conference is designed to provide up-to-date in-
formation regarding the latest topics in forensic medicine and
death investigation.

This activity is targeted to Medical Examiners (Forensic
Pathologists), Death Investigators, Law Enforcement Person-
nel, Attorneys, and Forensic Medicine Students. Only persons
currently employed or retired may attend.

CME Credit

Accreditation: This activity has been planned and implement-
ed in accordance with the accreditation requirements and
policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical
Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of the
University of Florida College of Medicine and the Florida
Association of Medical Examiners. The University of Florida
College of Medicine is accredited by the ACCME to provide

continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit: The University of Florida College of Medicine desig-
nates this live activity for a maximum of 15.5 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the
activity.

CEU Credit

CEU Credits will be provided to ABMDI Certificants.

Notice: Law Enforcement agencies may use this course to
satisfy Florida Department of Law Enforcement's Criminal
Justice Standards and Training mandatory retraining hours.
Retain the certificate from this course (or a copy) for your
agency for their records for mandatory training hours for
each fouryear cycle. Note: The decision to allow this
training to count toward mandatory retraining is an agency
decision, not the individual officer's choice.

Registration Fee - $425
($50 late fee after July 13, 2018)

Credit Card Payment (preferred) - REGISTER ON-LINE -
It’s fast, safe and convenient. To register with your Visa,
MasterCard, or American Express, please visit our secure,
on-ine registration web-site: fame.cme.ufl.edu.

Please make checks/purchase orders payable to:

University of Florida. Mail this form to: University of
Florida, Continuing Medical Education, P.O. Box 100233,
Gainesville, FL 32610-0233.

*Registrants must withdraw prior to July 13, 2018 to receive
a full refund. After July 13, 2018, a $50 cancellation fee will
apply.

Florida

Examiners
UOIJBID0SS Y

)

Medical

Florida

Examiners
UOIJEID 0SS Y

)

Medical

45th Annual Educational Conference
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Wednesday, July 18, 2018

8:30 AM

9:30-9:45 AM

9:45-10:45 AM

10:45-11:45 AM

11:45 AM - 1:00 PM

1:00-1:45 PM

1:45-2:45 PM

2:45-3:15 PM

3:15-4:15 PM

5:00-6:00 PM

6:00-8:00 PM

Registration Opens

Opening Remarks
Jay Radtke, M.D.
District 14 ME Office

Gary Utz, M.D.
President, FAME
District 9 ME Office

The World of Psychedelics
Thomas Coyne, M.D.
District 21 ME Office

Jay Radtke, M.D.

District 14 ME Office

Challenges of a Postmortem
Forensic Toxicologist

Diane Boland, Ph.D.

District 11 ME Office

Lunch (on your own)

Forensic Jeopardy, Part 1
Leszek Chrostwoski, M.D
Kelly Devers, M.D.

District 13 ME Office

Tackling the Opioid Epidemic:
From Medication-Assisted
Treatment to Ibogaine and Harm
Reduction Strategies

Deborah Mash, Ph.D.

University of Miami

Break

Synthetic Cannabinoids as a
Cause of Death...?

Thomas Coyne, M.D.

District 21 ME Office

FAME Business Meeting

Reception (informal dress)

Thursday, July 19, 2018

7:30-8:15 AM

8:15-9:15 AM

9:15-10:00 AM

10:00-10:15 AM

10:15-11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00-1:15 PM

1:15-2:00 PM

2:00-3:00 PM

3:00-3:30 PM

3:30-5:00 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

7:00-9:00 PM

Breakfast & Registration

Differentiating Human from
Non-human Remains

Heather Walsh-Haney, Ph.D.
Florida Gulf Coast University

The Effects of Hydrochloric
Acid on Human and Sus scrofa
Remains

Dee Lopez, M.S.

Coffee Break

A Lifetime of Mass Disasters
Craig Mallak, M.D., J.D.
District 17 ME Office

Anticipating Challenges to
Forensic Evidence and
Courtroom Testimony
Barbara Wolf, M.D.

Lunch (on your own)

Florida Sheriff's Association
Cold Case Advisory
Commission

Alachua County Sheriff Sadie
Darnell

TBA
Break

Autopsies Abroad
Jay Radtke M.D.

Reception - Cash Bar

Dinner - Cash Bar
(business attire)

Friday, July 20, 2018

7:30-8:15 AM

8:15-9:15 AM

9:15-10:15 AM

10:15-10:45 AM

10:45-11:15 AM

11:15 AM - 12:15 PM

12:15-12:45 PM

12:45-1:00 PM

Breakfast & Registration

Medical Examiner Public
Records

Tim Few

Florida Department of State

Unique Challenges in
Pediatric Deaths

Emily Dennison, M.D.
Davidson County ME Office
Nashville, TN

Break

Getting to know the state of
Florida PDMP

Rebecca R. Poston, BPharm
Florida Department of Health

Unusual Suicides and
Unexpected Outcomes
Emily Denison, M.D
Davidson County ME Office
Nashville, TN

Forensic Jeopardy, Part 2
Leszek Chrostwoski, M.D
Kelly Devers, M.D.

District 13 ME Office

Closing Remarks
Jay Radtke, M.D.
District 14 ME Office

Gary Utz, M.D.
President, FAME
District 9 ME Office

For additional information, please contact:
Dr. Bruce Goldberger
phone: (352) 627-2001



