Location

The conference will be held at the Mission Inn Resort & Club at 10400 County Road 48, Howey-in-the-Hills, FL, 34737. The group room rate is \$155 per night. Single and double occupancy deluxe accommodations are available.

The deadline for room reservations is June 25, 2018. A limited number of rooms are blocked; the resort will sell out early. You must cancel 15 days in advance for a full refund. A one night deposit is required.

Call 1-800-874-9053 to make reservations. Group name: Florida Association of Medical Examiners Annual Conference. Persons wishing special accommodations should contact Dr. Bruce Goldberger by July 13, 2018.

Registration Fee

The registration deadline is July 13, 2018. The conference registration fee is \$425. The fee includes breakfast, all breaks, the Wednesday evening reception and the Thursday evening banquet. The discounted registration fee for students is \$350 (with copy of valid student ID). Additional tickets for the Wednesday evening reception (\$60) and Thursday evening banquet (\$150) may be purchased in advance from the CME office.

Exhibitor fees are \$750 per booth. This covers one exhibitor registration for all Conference events. Required forms can be found at fame.cme.ufl.edu.

Course Description and Objectives

The 45th Annual Florida Association of Medical Examiners Educational Conference is designed to provide up-to-date information regarding the latest topics in forensic medicine and death investigation.

This activity is targeted to Medical Examiners (Forensic Pathologists), Death Investigators, Law Enforcement Personnel, Attorneys, and Forensic Medicine Students. Only persons currently employed or retired may attend.

CME Credit

Accreditation: This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of the University of Florida College of Medicine and the Florida Association of Medical Examiners. The University of Florida College of Medicine is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit: The University of Florida College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 15.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

CEU Credit

CEU Credits will be provided to ABMDI Certificants.

Notice: Law Enforcement agencies may use this course to satisfy Florida Department of Law Enforcement's Criminal Justice Standards and Training mandatory retraining hours. Retain the certificate from this course (or a copy) for your agency for their records for mandatory training hours for each four-year cycle. Note: The decision to allow this training to count toward mandatory retraining is an agency

decision, not the individual officer's choice.

Registration Fee - \$425 (\$50 late fee after July 13, 2018)

Credit Card Payment (preferred) – REGISTER ON-LINE – It's fast, safe and convenient. To register with your Visa, MasterCard, or American Express, please visit our secure, on-line registration web-site: fame.cme.ufl.edu.

Please make checks/purchase orders payable to: <u>University of Florida</u>. Mail this form to: University of Florida, Continuing Medical Education, P.O. Box 100233, Gainesville, FL 32610-0233.

*Registrants must withdraw prior to July 13, 2018 to receive a full refund. After July 13, 2018, a \$50 cancellation fee will apply.





45th Annual Educational Conference of the Florida Association of Medical Examiners

FAME 2018

Selected Topics for Florida Medical Examiners and Death Investigators July 18-20, 2018

> Mission Inn Resort & Club Howey-in-the-Hills, Florida

Jointly Sponsored by:
District 14 Medical Examiners Office &
University of Florida College of
Medicine, William R. Maples Center
for Forensic Medicine

In Collaboration with:

Medical Examiners Commission
Florida Department of Law
Enforcement



Wednesday, July 18, 2018		Thursday, July 19, 2018		Friday, July 20, 2018	
8:30 AM	Registration Opens	7:30-8:15 AM	Breakfast & Registration	7:30-8:15 AM	Breakfast & Registration
9:30-9:45 AM	Opening Remarks Jay Radtke, M.D. District 14 ME Office	8:15-9:15 AM	Differentiating Human from Non-human Remains Heather Walsh-Haney, Ph.D. Florida Gulf Coast University	8:15-9:15 AM	Medical Examiner Public Records Tim Few Florida Department of State
	Gary Utz, M.D. President, FAME District 9 ME Office	9:15-10:00 AM	The Effects of Hydrochloric Acid on Human and Sus scrofa Remains	9:15-10:15 AM	Unique Challenges in Pediatric Deaths Emily Dennison, M.D.
9:45-10:45 AM	The World of Psychedelics Thomas Coyne, M.D.	10:00-10:15 AM	Dee Lopez, M.S. Coffee Break		Davidson County ME Office Nashville, TN
	District 21 ME Office Jay Radtke, M.D. District 14 ME Office	10:15-11:00 AM	A Lifetime of Mass Disasters	10:15-10:45 AM	Break
10:45-11:45 AM	Challenges of a Postmortem		Craig Mallak, M.D., J.D. District 17 ME Office	10:45-11:15 AM	Getting to know the state of Florida PDMP
	Forensic Toxicologist Diane Boland, Ph.D. District 11 ME Office	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Forensic Evidence and		Rebecca R. Poston, BPharm Florida Department of Health
11:45 AM - 1:00 PM			Courtroom Testimony Barbara Wolf, M.D.	11:15 AM - 12:15 PM	Unusual Suicides and Unexpected Outcomes
1:00-1:45 PM	Forensic Jeopardy, Part 1 Leszek Chrostwoski, M.D	12:00-1:15 PM	Lunch (on your own)		Emily Denison, M.D Davidson County ME Office Nashville, TN
	Kelly Devers, M.D. District 13 ME Office	1:15-2:00 PM	Florida Sheriff's Association Cold Case Advisory Commission	12:15-12:45 PM	Forensic Jeopardy, Part 2 Leszek Chrostwoski, M.D
1:45-2:45 PM	Tackling the Opioid Epidemic: From Medication-Assisted		Alachua County Sheriff Sadie Darnell		Kelly Devers, M.D. District 13 ME Office
	Treatment to Ibogaine and Harm Reduction Strategies Deborah Mash, Ph.D.	2:00-3:00 PM	ТВА	12:45-1:00 PM	Closing Remarks Jay Radtke, M.D.
	University of Miami	3:00-3:30 PM	Break		District 14 ME Office
2:45-3:15 PM	Break	3:30-5:00 PM	Autopsies Abroad Jay Radtke M.D.		Gary Utz, M.D. President, FAME District 9 ME Office
3:15-4:15 PM	Synthetic Cannabinoids as a Cause of Death?	6:00-7:00 PM	Reception - Cash Bar		DISTRICT 9 WIL OTHER

Dinner - Cash Bar

(business attire)

7:00-9:00 PM

Thomas Coyne, M.D. District 21 ME Office

FAME Business Meeting

Reception (informal dress)

5:00-6:00 PM

6:00-8:00 PM

For additional information, please contact: Dr. Bruce Goldberger

phone: (352) 627-2001